

November 14, 2023 For Immediate Release

Contact: Katrina Murray – Marketing Coordinator, Axiom Group Inc.

Phone: 416-455-3973

Email: katrina.murray@axiomgroup.ca

Rivian and Axiom Continue Commitment to Global Eco-Friendly Transportation Solutions *Driving Forward Together: Axiom and Rivian's Commitment to Innovation and Sustainability*

AURORA, ON – **November 14, 2023** – Rivian, an existing customer of Axiom Group Inc., recently closed its exclusivity agreement with Amazon in the development of the Electric Delivery Van (EDV). Rivian is preparing to begin production of its Electric Commercial Van (ECV), a more generic electric work vehicle available for purchase to any customer within the USA.

Amazon committed to purchase 100,000 EDVs from Rivian by 2030, and Axiom will proudly continue to supply the Rear Step with an "Amazon Blue" Anti-Slip Friction Pad. In the meantime, Axiom is preparing to supply the ECV Rear Step with a Bright Yellow Anti-Slip Friction Pad. The EDV and ECV are assembled in Rivian's Normal, IL plant.

"In addition to the EDV and ECV, Axiom is a current supplier on the award-winning R1T and R1S, and this collaborative relationship will continue to pave the way for transformative developments between our companies. We are also excited about becoming a supplier on Rivian's R2 models to be assembled in Stanton Springs North, GA, which is less than 35 miles from our new plant in Jackson, GA", said Richard Ishii, Vice President, Sales & Marketing, for Axiom Group.



MEDIA

Source: Rivian's Electric Van Can Now Be Ordered By Any Company - Iulian Dnistran https://insideevs.com/news/695255/rivian-electric-commercial-van-price-specs-details/



ABOUT AXIOM GROUP

Since 1987, Axiom Group has been a leading engineered solutions provider by delivering the highest quality products with industry-leading technical support. With manufacturing and engineering centers located in Canada, USA and Mexico, Axiom Group holds more than twelve patents for invention from the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Axiom Group pushes the status quo to provide innovative solutions to the automotive industry's biggest challenges. Learn more at www.axiomgroup.ca.